EtherCAN  Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2050.21 / Rev. 1.3 Page 1 of  41
esd electronic system design gmbh
Vahrenwalder Str. 207 • 30165 Hannover • Germany
www.esd-electronics.com • Fax: 0511/37 29 8-68
Phone: 0511/37 29 80 • International: +49-5 11-37 29 80
EtherCAN
CAN-Ethernet Gateway
Hardware Manual

SDK incl. the monitor-program CANscope. The installation of the host-software is described in the
manual ‘CAN-API with Software Tools and Installation Notes’.
1.2.8 Order information
Type Properties Order No.
EtherCAN CAN-Ethernet-Gateway C.2050.02
EtherCAN-S7
CAN-Ethernet-Gateway incl. S7-example project with
function modules to interface a S7-300/400 via Industrial
Ethernet/UDP
C.2050.07
EtherCAN-ME User manual in English 1*)
(this manual) C.2050.20
CAN-API-ME Software manual for the host software driver in English 1*) C.2001.21
EtherCAN-ENG
Engineering manual in English 2*)
Content: Circuit diagrams, PCB top overlay drawing, data
sheets of significant components
C.2050.25
1 *)... If module and manual are ordered together, the manual is free of charge.
2 *)... This manual is liable for costs, please contact our support.
Table 1.7: Order information
LED-Display
Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2050.21 / Rev. 1.3                           EtherCANPage 12 of  41
2. Front Panel View with LED Display
The module is equipped with four LEDs in the front panel.
2.1 LEDs and Connectors in the Front Panel
Fig. 2.1: Front panel view
LED Colour Name Display function (LED on)
LED600A green Activity Receive status Ethernet (reception of Ethernet data)
LED600B green Link Link Status Ethernet (link to server or hub)
LED600C red Error The flashing conditions of these LEDs are described in the
following tables for the different operation modes  LED600D green Run
Table 2.1: Display function
LED Display
EtherCAN  Hardware Manual • Doc. No.: C.2050.21 / Rev. 1.3 Page 13 of  41
2.2 Flashing Conditions